
Montreat (0-3) -vs- # 3 Southeastern (3-0)
1/30/2026 at Lakeland, FL (Ted A. Broer Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Langford,Kai (1-0)
Loss: Ammerlaan,Ashe (0-1)
HBP: Ammerlaan,Ashe, Kantzavelos,Nick, Rast,Hunter, Langford,Kai
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Nelson Fraley First: Casey Sanchez 
Start: 4:15 pm   Time: 2:12   Weather: 72, Mostly Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Montreat 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 2
Southeastern 0 7 4 0 3 1 X 15 7 2

Montreat 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nagel,Cameron cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brunner,Matthew lf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Austin,Justin rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
Ramos,Tommy dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Furches,Hunter 3b/2b 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Gonzalez,Gustavo 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Mota,Louis ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bryant,Dawson c 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Long,Zachary c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Goff,Connor pr/ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Restrepo,Daniel 1b 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
Ethier,Kaden ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ammerlaan,Ashe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kantzavelos,Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rast,Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pappas,Isaiah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pope,Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 2 2 2 9 4

SH: Gonzalez,Gustavo (1)
HBP: Austin,Justin (1)
E: Ethier,Kaden (1); Kantzavelos,Nick (1)
DP: 1

Southeastern 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pryor,Cort cf 3 2 1 3 1 1 0
    Bartholomae,Braden ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Collins,Charlie rf 3 2 0 2 1 0 0
    Wolfe,Jett ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wittmann,Paul lf 2 0 1 3 0 1 0
    Essig,Jace ph/lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Parry,Cade 3b 1 2 1 3 0 0 0
Baez,Isaiah dh 1 1 0 0 2 0 1
    Ciesielski,Cooper ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Hopkins,Nathanial ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
Streuer,Nick 2b 1 2 0 1 1 1 0
    DeGroot,Joshua 2b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Flores,David c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Cozza,Armani pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Roman,Andy ph/c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Perez,Victor E 1b 2 2 0 1 1 0 1
    Wimberly,Dayne ph/1b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Langford,Kai p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jones,Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 15 7 15 9 7 6

2B: Pryor,Cort (1)
HR: Parry,Cade (1); Ciesielski,Cooper (1)
SF: Wittmann,Paul (1); Parry,Cade (1)
SB: Pryor,Cort (1); Collins,Charlie (1)
HBP: Parry,Cade (2); Streuer,Nick (1); Flores,David (1)
E: Hopkins,Nathanial (2)
DP: 1

Montreat IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ammerlaan,Ashe (L, 0-1) 1.1 0 5 5 3 3 0 0 2 0 4 9 1 0 41
Kantzavelos,Nick 1.2 3 6 4 4 0 0 0 1 0 7 14 3 2 53
Rast,Hunter 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 4 0 1 15
Pappas,Isaiah 1.0 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 17
Pope,Nick 1.0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 0 26
Totals 7 15 10 9 7 1 0 4 0 24 39 7 3 152

Southeastern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Langford,Kai (W, 1-0) 6.0 2 2 1 2 7 1 0 1 0 20 24 1 9 87
Jones,Cole 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 13
Totals 2 2 1 2 9 1 0 1 0 23 27 2 9 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Montreat - Top of 1st MC SEU
Nagel,C grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Brunner,M flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Austin,J singled to right field (0-1 K). 0 0
Ramos,T struck out swinging (3-2 BBSSFBS). 0 0

Southeastern - Bottom of 1st MC SEU
Pryor,C struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 0 0
Collins,C flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Wittmann,P struck out swinging (3-2 SBBFBS). 0 0

Montreat - Top of 2nd MC SEU
Furches,H singled through the left side (2-2 KBSBF). 0 0
Furches,H advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Gonzalez,G out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Furches,H advanced to third. 0 0
Bryant,D grounded out to 3b, RBI (2-0 BB); Furches,H scored. 1 0
Restrepo,D struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 1 0

Southeastern - Bottom of 2nd MC SEU
Parry,C hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKK). 1 0
Baez,I walked (3-2 BBSBKB); Parry,C advanced to second. 1 0
Hopkins,N walked (3-0 BBBB); Baez,I advanced to second; Parry,C advanced to third. 1 0
Streuer,N hit by pitch, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Hopkins,N advanced to second; Baez,I advanced to third; Parry,C
scored. 1 1
Flores,D struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 1 1
Perez,V walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Streuer,N advanced to second; Hopkins,N advanced to third; Baez,I
scored. 1 2
Long,Z to c for Bryant,D. 1 2
Kantzavelos to p for Ammerlaan,A. 1 2
Pryor,C walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Perez,V advanced to second; Streuer,N advanced to third; Hopkins,N
scored. 1 3
Collins,C walked, RBI (3-2 SBFBBB); Pryor,C advanced to second; Perez,V advanced to third; Streuer,N
scored. 1 4
Wittmann,P singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Collins,C
advanced to third; Pryor,C scored; Perez,V scored. 1 6
Parry,C flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-1 BFB); Wittmann,P advanced to third; Collins,C scored. 1 7
Baez,I walked (3-2 FBKFBBFB). 1 7
Hopkins,N flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 7

Montreat - Top of 3rd MC SEU
Ethier,K grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 1 7
Nagel,C reached on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B). 1 7
Brunner,M grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Nagel,C out on the play. 1 7

Southeastern - Bottom of 3rd MC SEU
Streuer,N walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 7
Flores,D singled to shortstop (0-1 S); Streuer,N advanced to second. 1 7
Cozza,A pinch ran for Flores,D. 1 7
Perez,V reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBFK); Cozza,A advanced to second on a throwing error by p;
Streuer,N advanced to third. 1 7
Pryor,C doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 BSKB); Perez,V advanced to third; Cozza,A scored, unearned;
Streuer,N scored. 1 9
Collins,C grounded out to ss, RBI (0-2 SS); Perez,V scored. 1 10
Pryor,C stole third. 1 10
Wittmann,P flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Pryor,C scored, unearned. 1 11



Parry,C hit by pitch (1-1 FB). 1 11
Baez,I reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Parry,C out at second ss to 2b. 1 11

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Montreat - Top of 4th MC SEU
Flores,D to c for Cozza,A. 1 11
Austin,J hit by pitch (0-1 K). 1 11
Ramos,T struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 11
Furches,H struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 11
Gonzalez,G struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBKSBFS). 1 11

Southeastern - Bottom of 4th MC SEU
Rast,H to p for Kantzavelos. 1 11
Hopkins,N singled to left field (1-0 B). 1 11
Streuer,N struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 1 11
Hopkins,N advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 11
Flores,D hit by pitch (2-1 FBB). 1 11
Cozza,A pinch ran for Flores,D. 1 11
Perez,V grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-2 BKK); Cozza,A out on the play; Hopkins,N advanced to
third. 1 11

Montreat - Top of 5th MC SEU
Flores,D to c for Cozza,A. 1 11
Long,Z walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 11
Goff,C pinch ran for Long,Z. 1 11
Restrepo,D reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Goff,C out at second ss to 2b. 1 11
Ethier,K walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Restrepo,D advanced to second. 1 11
Nagel,C reached on a fielding error by ss (0-1 K); Ethier,K advanced to second; Restrepo,D advanced to
third. 1 11
Brunner,M reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 KB); Nagel,C out at second ss to 2b; Ethier,K advanced to
third; Restrepo,D scored, unearned. 2 11
Austin,J grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BFBB). 2 11

Southeastern - Bottom of 5th MC SEU
Long,Z to c for Goff,C. 2 11
Pappas,I to p for Rast,H. 2 11
Pryor,C popped up to 2b (2-2 SFBBF). 2 11
Collins,C reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0). 2 11
Essig,J pinch hit for Wittmann,P. 2 11
Essig,J struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS); Collins,C stole second. 2 11
Parry,C homered to left field, 2 RBI, unearned (1-0 B); Collins,C scored, unearned. 2 13
Ciesielski pinch hit for Baez,I. 2 13
Ciesielski homered to right center, RBI, unearned (1-0 B). 2 14
Hopkins,N flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 14

Montreat - Top of 6th MC SEU
Essig,J to lf. 2 14
DeGroot,J to 2b for Streuer,N. 2 14
Ciesielski to dh. 2 14
Goff,C pinch hit for Ramos,T. 2 14
Goff,C grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 2 14
Furches,H struck out swinging (1-2 SBFFS). 2 14
Mota,L pinch hit for Gonzalez,G. 2 14
Mota,L struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS). 2 14

Southeastern - Bottom of 6th MC SEU



Goff,C to dh. 2 14
Furches,H to 2b. 2 14
Mota,L to 3b. 2 14
Pope,N to p for Pappas,I. 2 14
DeGroot,J walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 14
Roman,A pinch hit for Flores,D. 2 14
Roman,A walked (3-0 BBBB); DeGroot,J advanced to second. 2 14
Wimberly,D pinch hit for Perez,V. 2 14
Wimberly,D singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Roman,A advanced
to third; DeGroot,J scored. 2 15
Bartholomae pinch hit for Pryor,C. 2 15
Bartholomae struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBSS). 2 15
Wolfe,J pinch hit for Collins,C. 2 15
Wolfe,J struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 2 15
Essig,J flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 15

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Montreat - Top of 7th MC SEU
Bartholomae to cf. 2 15
Wolfe,J to rf. 2 15
Roman,A to c. 2 15
Wimberly,D to 1b. 2 15
Jones,C to p for Langford,K. 2 15
Long,Z struck out looking (3-2 KBBKBK). 2 15
Restrepo,D struck out looking (1-2 SBSFK). 2 15
Ethier,K flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 15

Southeastern - Bottom of 7th MC SEU


